Company and the joint ventures involved in the Exchange. The pro forma financial
statements may not be indicative of the results that actually would have
occurred if the combination had been in effect on the date indicated or which
may be obtained in the future. The pro forma financial statements should be read
in conjunction with the notes contained herein. The Company's consolidated
financial statements for the year ended February 28, 2001 and going forward will
reflect the transaction from the date of closing onward.

   P-1
   5

   CAPITAL PACIFIC HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF NOVEMBER 30, 2000
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
   (UNAUDITED)

   ASSETS

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   CONSOLIDATED   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATED
   ------------   -----------   ------------

Cash and cash equivalents .....   $   6,787   $   (649)(1)   $   6,138
Restricted cash .....   857   857
Accounts and notes receivable .....   13,667   (19)(1)   13,648
Real estate projects .....   275,844   (5,546)(2)   270,298
Property, plant and equipment .....   8,106   (8,106)(3)   --
Investment in and advances to unconsolidated joint
  ventures .....   18,259   (15,552)(4)   2,707
Prepaid expenses and other assets .....   15,781   (20)(1)   15,761
   ---------   --------   ---------
   Total assets .....   $ 339,301   $(29,892)   $ 309,409
   =========   ========   =========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL PACIFIC HOLDINGS INC - Form 8-K/A

3

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities .....   $  40,459   $  4,024 (5)   $  44,483
Notes payable .....   129,030   (13,665)(6)   115,365
Senior unsecured notes payable .....   55,592   55,592
Negative goodwill .....   --   9,298 (7)   9,298

[…]

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity .....   $ 339,301   $(29,892)   $ 309,409
   =========   ========   =========

   See accompanying notes to pro forma financial statements.

   P-2
   6

   CAPITAL PACIFIC HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2000
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   CONSOLIDATED   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATED
   ------------   -----------   ------------

Sales of homes and land .....   $ 245,832   $ (3,323)(9)   $ 242,509
Cost of sales .....   187,113   (2,906)(9)   184,207
   ---------   --------   ---------
   Gross margin .....   58,719   (417)   58,302
Income from unconsolidated joint ventures .....   13   (52)(10)   (39)
Selling, general and administrative expenses ....   (27,725)   1,121 (11)   (26,604)
Interest expense .....   (23,013)   (23,013)
   ---------   --------   ---------
   Income from operations .....   7,994   652   8,646
Interest and other income, net .....   1,376   1,376
Minority Interest .....   (2,836)   2,290 (12)   (546)
   ---------   --------   ---------
   Income before income taxes and extraordinary
   item .....   6,534   2,942   9,476
Provision for income taxes .....   1,332   1,901 (13)   3,233
   ---------   --------   ---------
   Income before extraordinary item .....   $   5,202   $  1,041   $   6,243
   =========   ========   =========
Income per share before extraordinary

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL PACIFIC HOLDINGS INC - Form 8-K/A

4

  item (basic and diluted) .....   $   0.38   $   0.45
   =========   =========
  Weighted average number of common
   shares -- basic .....   13,775   13,775
   =========   =========